any outstanding debts in favor of any person or entity, that said 
deceased at the time of his death, left a certain parcel of land situated at 
Barangay Sicat, Municipality of Alfonso, Province of Cavite, Island 
of Luzon, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-01-0025-00864, 
containing an area of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine 
square meters (9,349 sqm), more or less, and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said 
instrument, executed on 30th day of January 2026 and ratified before 
Notary Public Atty. Elpidio M. Paligutan, under Doc. No. 18, Page 
No.

[...]

That the parties agrees to 
the following addendum to the Deed. Whereas the above-mention 
Extrajudicial Settlement with Sale does not indicate the portion sold 
to Rosemarie Pilapil Arreza married to Edito A. Arreza (vendee); 
Whereas the portion assigns to the vendee is One Hundred Seven 
(107) square meters, portion of area 0.3999 Hec. of undivided parcel 
of land with no improvement, free from all liens and encumbrances 
whatsoever with Tax Declaration No. 02-019-00462-A / 02-0019-
00623, located at Maitim, Amadeo, Cavite. That all other terms and

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late GILBERTO DE 
LOS REYES, who died intestate on February 20, 2009 at Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite, the deceased during their lifetime have acquired a parcel 
of land located at Blk. 29 Lot 27 Brgy. Santa Fe, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite, with an area of One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) square meters, 
awarded from National Housing Authority, and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed before Notary Public Atty. Lynyrd Christian M. Cuizon, under 
Doc. No. 275, Page No.

[...]

medical and dental concerns.  (OPIO)

ERRATUM

In the issue of OCTAGRAM Newsweekly Publishing dated July 7, 14 
& 21, 2025 with the title EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF 
ESTATE OF DECEASED SPS. EUGENIA LUNA TOLEDO 
AND ANDRES BELANDO TOLEDO WITH WAIVER OF 
RIGHTS, it should be “Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six 
(10,976) square meters” and not “Five Thousand (10,976) square 
meters” as published. Our apologies.

OCTAGRAM NEWSWEEKLY PUBLISHING
FEBRUARY 2 - 8, 2026

EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE 
WITH DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late ROQUE R.

[...]

respectively, died intestate without Will or Testament, and without 
any outstanding debts in favor of any person or entity, the said 
deceased left a parcel of land situated at Brgy. Mahabang Kahoy 
Balagbag, Indang, Cavite, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-10-
0029-00669 with an area of Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 
Four (3,984) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 
27th day of January 2026 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. 
Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 235, Page No. 47, Book No.

[...]

LUBAG, died intestate on August 13, 2009 in Alfonso, Cavite, 
leaving a parcel of land identified as Cad-5892-Part, Cad-466-D 
embraced and covered by Tax Declaration No. 01 0009 00911 issued 
by the Assessors Office of Alfonso Cavite with an area of Five 
Hundred Sixty-Six (566 sqm) square meters more or less, situated in 
Barangay Caytitinga-I, Municipality of Alfonso, Province of Cavite 
registered under the name of Consolacion Lubag, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 26th day of September 2025 and ratified

[...]

Cavite, died intestate, without Will or Testament, and without any 
outstanding debts in favor of any person or entity, the said deceased 
left a parcel of land situated at Brgy. Layong Mabilog, Maragondon, 
Cavite, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-13-0014-00041 
containing an area of Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two 
(66,932) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the 
legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th 
day of December 2024 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Joone 
Randyl E. Rivera, under Doc. No. 201, Page No. 41, Book No.